going with the bond approach. We would need to hold two special meetings 

prior to town meeting. Tribuno moved to approve the Australian ballot bond 

question, shall general obligation bonds of the Town of Wilmington be issued 

in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($350,000) for the purpose of constructing a solar array on the rooftop of the 

Public Safety Building, Foster second; all in favor. 

3. Other Business 

Meeting adjourned at 11:20 am 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jessica Archambault 

Approved by the Wilmington Selectboard: